TOWN OF NEW HAVEN DUNN COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the **New Haven Parks and Recreation Committee** will be held on **Monday, September 30, 2019, at 6:30 pm**, at the New Haven Town Hall, E1318 1260th Ave, in Connorsville, Wisconsin. Items of business to be discussed or acted upon at this meeting are listed below:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Approval of Minutes.
- 4. Public Input.
- 5. Old Business.
 - a. Softball tournament held on Sept 20 22
 - b. Forming a softball association
- 6. New Business.
 - a. None
- 7. Decision on possible recommendations to the board.
- 8. Set date for future planning meetings
- 9. Adjournment.

Dated this 27th day of September, 2019.

Tessa Feeney Committee President

Agenda items may be taken up in an order different than that listed. Any changes to the agenda will be posted at least 24 hours in advance, or in the case of good cause at least 2 hours in advance, at the following locations: the bulletin boards at the Town Shop, the Town Hall, the Connorsville Cheese Store and on the Town's website located at www.townofnewhavenwi.com.

The town hall is accessible to the elderly and disabled. Any citizen requiring a reasonable accommodation to attend the board meeting should contact the Town of New Haven in advance. The Town of New Haven is an equal opportunity provider and employer.